Datasheet
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches
AT Series
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell’s MICRO SWITCH™ AT toggle switches provide
a compact multi-pole toggle switch with a long history of
successful performance, exceeding 50 years. The AT Toggle
Switch Series is available as a 1-, 2-, 3-, 4-, 6-, 8-, or 10-pole

6    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches, AT Series
23AT SERIES TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 6. Two-Position 23AT Series
Toggle Lever Position Standard Lever Metal Tab Lever Pull-to-unlock Lever
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway
Opposite
Keyway
Contact
Material
 Solder Termination
No Suffix (thru-
hole), -T2 Suffix
(double turrent)
Solder Termination
with -T2 Suffix
(double turrent)
Add Lever Lock
Suffix to Cat. Listing
below
Lever-lock
Suffix1
2
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT1, 23AT1-T2 23AT402-T2 23AT1-  D, F, or G
2
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Gold 23AT11, 23AT11-T2 – 23AT1-  D, F, or G
2
C-NO ea
Pole*
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT4, 23AT4-T2 23AT403-T2 – –
2
C-NO ea
Pole*
C-NC ea
Pole
Gold 23AT19 – – –
3
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT2, 23 AT2-T2 – 23AT2-  D, F, or G
3
C-NO ea
Pole*
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT5 – – –
4
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT3, 23AT-T2 – 23AT3-  D, F, or G
4
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole

* These positions are momentary. All other positions are maintained
1 See page 3 for lever lock configurations
23AT SERIES TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 7. Two-Position MIL-PRF-8805 23AT Catalog listings
Toggle Lever
Position
Standard Lever
Solder Termination
-T2 Suffix (double turrent)
Metal Tab Lever
Solder Termination
-T2 Suffix (double turrent)
Pull-to-Unlock Lever1
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway
Opposite
Keyway
Contact
Material
Catalog
Listing
Military
Part
Number
Catalog
Listing
Military
Part
Number
Catalog
Listing
Military
Part
Number
2
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT73-T2
M8805/26-
001
23AT473-T2
M8805/26-
003
23AT73-
T2-D
M8805/92-
001
4
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver 23AT74-T2
M8805/26-
002 – – 23AT74-
T2-D
M8805/92-
002
4
C-NO ea
Pole
C-NC ea
Pole
Silver – – – – 23AT74-

Sensing and Productivity Solutions     7
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches, AT Series
6AT SERIES TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 8. Two-Position 6AT Series
Toggle Lever Position Standard Lever
Bushing Size
No. of Poles/
Basic Switches
Keyway
Opposite
Keyway
Contact
Material
 Solder Termination
No Suffix (thru-hole),
-T Suffix (turrent)
1/4 (0.25) inch Ø bushing with key
tab
1 C-NO C-NC Silver 6AT2; 6AT2-T
1 C-NO C-NC Gold 6AT23
2 C-NO ea Pole C-NC ea Pole Silver 6AT3; 6AT3-T
2 C-NO ea Pole C-NC ea Pole Gold 6AT13
3 C-NO ea Pole C-NC ea Pole Silver 6AT501; 6AT501-T
1/4 (0.25) inch Ø bushing without
key tab
1 C-NO C-NC Silver 6AT1; 6AT1-T
2 C-NO C-NC Silver 6AT4
15/32 (0.47) inch Ø bushing with
key washer
1 C-NO C-NC Silver 6AT6
1 C-NO C-NC Gold 6AT17
2 C-NO ea Pole C-NC ea Pole Silver 6AT7
2 C-NO ea Pole C-NC ea Pole Gold 6AT42
3 C-NO ea Pole C-NC ea Pole Silver 6AT10; 6AT10-T
* These positions are momentary. All other positions are maintained
60AT SERIES TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 9. Two-Position 60AT Series
Toggle Lever Position Standard Lever Standard Lever Pull-to-unlock Lever1
No. of Poles/
Basic Switches
Keyway Opposite Keyway
Mil-S-6743
Basic Switches
MIL-PRF-8805/4
Basic Switches
Add Lever Lock Suffix
"Letter" to Cat. Listing
2 C-NC ea Pole C-NO ea Pole 62AT11-3 62AT22-3 D, G
2 C-NC ea Pole C-NO ea Pole* - 62AT22-82 G
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;
C-NO Pole 3,4
C-NC Pole 3,4;
C-NO Pole 1,2
64AT11-3 64AT22-3 D, F, G
6
C-NC Pole 1,2,3;
C-NO Pole 4,5,6
C-NC Pole 4,5,6;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3
66AT11-3 66AT22-3 D, F, G
8
C-NC Pole 1,2,3,4;
C-NO Pole 5,6,7,8
C-NC Pole 5,6,7,8;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3,4
– 68AT22-3 D, F, G
* These positions are momentary. All other positions are maintained
1 See page 3 for lever lock configurations

8    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches, AT Series
60AT SERIES TWO-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 10. Two-position 60AT Series per MIL-PRF-8805/98 (with Bushing and Panel Seals)
Toggle Lever Position Standard Lever Standard Lever
Pull-to-Unlock
Lever1
Pull-to-Unlock
Lever1
No. of Poles/
Basic Switches
Keyway Opposite Keyway Catalog Listing
Military
Number
Add Lever Lock
Suffix "Letter"
to Standard
Lever TOggle
Switch
Military
Number
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;
C-NO Pole 3,4
C-NC Pole 3,4;
C-NO Pole 1,2
64AT300-3 M8805/98-015 D, F, G M8805/98-**
6
C-NC Pole 1,2,3;
C-NO Pole 4,5,6
C-NC Pole 4,5,6;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3
66AT300-3 M8805/98-046 D, F, G M8805/98-**
8
C-NC Pole 1,2,3,4;
C-NO Pole 5,6,7,8
C-NC Pole 5,6,7,8;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3,4
68AT300-3 M8805/98-077 D, F, G M8805/98-**
** Add the appropriate 3 digit suffix to the military number
1 See page 3 for lever lock configurations
60AT SERIES THREE-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 11. Three-Position 60AT Series
Toggle Lever Position Standard Lever Standard Lever
Pull-to-Inlock
Lever1
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway Center Opposite Keyway
Mil-S-6743
Basic Switches
MIL-PRF-8805/4
Basic Switches
Add Lever Lock
Suffix Options to
Cat. Listing
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;
C-NO Pole 3,4
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4;
C-NO Pole 1,2
64AT11-1 64AT22-1
All lever lock
options
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;*
C-NO Pole 3,4*
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4;
C-NO Pole 1,2
64AT11-5 64AT22-5 E,F,K,L,M,N
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;
C-NO Pole 3,4
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4;*
C-NO Pole 1,2*
- 64AT22-514 B,E,G,L,N,P
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;*
C-NO Pole 3,4*
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4;*
C-NO Pole 1,2*
64AT11-7 64AT22-7 E,L,N
6
C-NC Pole 1,2,3;
C-NO Pole 4,5,6
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 4,5,6;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3
66AT11-1 66AT22-1
All lever lock
options
6
C-NC Pole 1,2,3;*
C-NO Pole 4,5,6*
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 4,5,6;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3
66AT11-5 66AT22-5 E,F,K,L,M,N
6
C-NC Pole 1,2,3;
C-NO Pole 4,5,6
C-NC ea Pole
C-NC Pole 4,5,6;*
C-NO Pole 1,2,3*
66AT11-514 – B,E,G,L,N,P
6

Sensing and Productivity Solutions     9
MICRO SWITCH™ Commercial-Grade Toggle Switches, AT Series
60AT SERIES THREE-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Table 12. Three-position 60AT Series per MIL-PRF-8805/98 (with Bushing and Panel Seals)
Toggle Lever Position
Standard
Lever
Standard
Lever
Pull-to-Un-
lock Lever1
Pull-to-Un-
lock Lever1
No. of
Poles/
Basic
Switches
Keyway Center Opposite Keyway
Catalog
Listing
Military
Number
Add Lever
Lock Suffix
"Letter" to
Standard
Lever Toggle
Switch
Military
Number
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;
C-NO Pole 3,4
C-NC ea
Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4
C-NO Pole 1,2
64AT300-1
M8805/98-
001
All lever lock
types
M8805/98-**
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;*
C-NO Pole 3,4*
C-NC ea
Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4
C-NO Pole 1,2
64AT300-5
M8805/98-
019
E,F,K,L,M,N M8805/98-**
4
C-NC Pole 1,2;*
C-NO Pole 3,4*
C-NC ea
Pole
C-NC Pole 3,4;*
C-NO Pole 1,2*
64AT300-7
M8805/98-
026
E,L,N M8805/98-**
6
C-NC Pole 1,2,3;
C-NO Pole 4,5,6
C-NC ea
Pole
C-NC Pole 4,5,6;
C-NO Pole 1,2,3
66AT300-1